
 
 
 
 

RICHMOND REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION 
Executive Committee Membership – FY26 

 

Member(s) 
Town of Ashland  

Anita Barnhart 
804-798-9219 
abarnhart@ashlandva.gov 
  

Charles City County  
Ryan Patterson 
804-652-4701 
rpatterson@charlescityva.us 
 

Chesterfield County 
Jessica Schneider 
804-768-7396 
schneiderjes@chesterfield.gov 
  

Goochland County 
Jonathan Lyle  
804-584-7524 
jlyle@goochlandva.us 
 

Hanover County 
Sean M. Davis 
804-730-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Henrico County 
Jody K. Rogish, Chair 
804-501-4208 
tuckahoe@henrico.us 
 

New Kent County 
John P. Moyer 
757-207-6078 
jpmoyer@newkent-va.us 
 

Powhatan County 
Mark Kinney 
804-898-0449 
Mmckinney@powhatanva.gov 
 

City of Richmond 
Dr. Cynthia Newbille  
804-646-3012 
Cynthia.newbille@rva.gov 
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